(Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina, No. 27/07)

Pursuant to Article IV. 4. a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at 5th session of the House of Representatives held on 15 March 2007 and at 5th session of the House of Peoples held on 30 March 2007, adopted the following

LAW

ON THE AMENDMENT TO THE LAW ON STATE BORDER SERVICE

Article 1

(1) The words State Border Service of Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter referred to as SBS) shall be replaced by the words "Border Police of Bosnia and Herzegovina" in the whole text of the Law on the State Border Service of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("BiH Official Gazette, No. 50/04).

Article 2

Within a year from the day this Law comes into force, all emblems and insignia containing the name SBS shall be harmonized with the new name, as referred to in Article 1 of this Article.

Article 3

This Law comes into force on the day of its publication in the "BiH Official Gazette".

PSBiH No. 25/07 30 March 2007 Sarajevo

Speaker of the House of Representatives of the BiH Parliamentary Assembly **Beriz Belkić**, signed Speaker of the House of Peoples of the BiH Parliamentary Assembly **Ilija Filipović**, signed